NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 22nd day of November, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- Discuss and possibly take action concerning allocation of unclaimed capital credits in account with Nacogdoches County.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning an Agreement between Nacogdoches County and Goodwin Lasiter Strong for Engineering Services for the construction of the proposed weigh station/inspection facility at US 59 North.
- 4. Acknowledge the Nacogdoches County Elections Office for the Excellence Award received by the League of Women Voters for the Elections Department's section of the county website.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning canvassing the November 8, 2016 General Election.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a variance from the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for the filing of a preliminary plat, and approval of a final plat for the proposed Re-plat of Lot 103, East Lake Estates Subdivision Section B, in the John Harris Survey, A-290, located in Precinct 2, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning an Agreement for Purchase of Road Materials between Nacogdoches County and Shane Randall.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning resignation of Sherri Read from Emergency Service District #1.
- 9. Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices.
- 10. Acknowledge employee status change forms.
- 11. Discuss and possibly take action, pursuant to Chapter 352 of the Texas Local Government Code, regarding an order restricting outdoor burning for Nacogdoches.

Adjourn

Dated this / 84 day of November, 2016

Mike Perry, County Judge